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FORM GFR 19-A 

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule -150) 
Form of Utilization Certificate upto the month of February 2023 

MR (3054) New Maintenance Policy 

PIU-RWD, Works Division, Baisi. 

Sanction No. & Date with 
Amount Received 

in Rs. lacs) 
Name of Amount Particulars SI. No 
Scheme in Rs. lacs 

7482.40290 Certified that out of Rs.7482.4029 lacs received upto date in 

favour of Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Baisi a 

Sum of Rs.7432.25265 lacs has been utlized for the purpose of 

MR (3054) New Maintenance Policy Schemes as given in the 

margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of 
Rs.50.15025 lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the period 

under MR (3054) New Maintenance Policy 

Construction 

of Rural roads 
under MR 

(3054) New 
Maintenance 

Policy 

Amount 
175.539021 
193.33159 
41.51000 

332.55942| 
169.86125 

151.00000 
448.27349 
357.97418 
894.38077 

1224.71825L 
63.85700L 

126.05097 
126.97100| 
64.91292 
256.35526| 
139.64000| 
629.55132 
252.70013| 
59.25400|| 
340.10351|L 
797.053671 
358.45700 
164.29409 
51.97450 

6.13742 
45.1180D 
4.29290| 
6.53124 

7482.40290 
2.Certned that I have salisfied myself that the condions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfiled/ are being 
furiled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was 

Date 
18.06.2020 
24.06.2020 
24.09.2020 
07.10.2020 
26.11.2020 
01.01.2021 
12.01.2020 
23.01.2021 
26.02.2021 

3.2021 
26.03.2021 
04.05.2021 
21.05.2021 
14.06.2021 

24.08.2021 
27.10.2021 
09.11.2021 
03.01.2022 
25.01.2022 
21.02.2022 
29.02.22 
14.03.22 
21.03.22 
18.10.22 
18.11.22 
10.01.23 
09.02.23 
17.03.23 

Total 

Letter No. 
CFMS 
CFMS 
CFMS 
CFMS 

CFMS 
CFMS 
CFMS 
CFMS 

CFMS 
CFMS 
CFMS 

7 

59 

10 20 
23 

MS 
CFMS 30 

14 40 CEM MS 
CFMS 

16 CFMS 
CFMS 
CFMS 
CFMS 
CFMS 
CFMS 

CFMS 
CFMS 
CFMS 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

45 CFMS 
CFMS 
CFMS 
CFMS 
CFMS 

sanctioned. 

Kind of Checks exercised: 
i. Works have been supervised by Executive engineer / Superintending Engineer. 
ii. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive engineer/ Superintending Engineer. 
ii. Construction materials have been tested. 
iv. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer/ Executive Engineer. 
v. All other codal formalities have been observed. 

3. Physical Progress achieved: 
i.Construction of Road Works. 
i.Construction of CD works. 

Sr.DivisionaLAecouns pffces, 
RWD, Works Djeielon, Baisi 

Exective Engiheer 
RWD, Works Division, Baisi 
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Lab Job number :75 

Date:17-03-2023 
Name of Customer :Karandeep Kumar 
Name of Workl Road :Hat Chowk to Bara ldgah 

Location of test Corrected UI value 
Sr.no Road catagory 

(in km) (mm/km) 

0.100 2303 

0.200 1915 G 

0.300 2012 G 

0.400 2787 G 

0.500 2690 G 

0.600 2303 G 

2497 G 0.700 
0.800 
0.900 

2593 

2303 
10 1.000 2206 

11 1.100 3272 
1.200 2303 12 

13 
14 
15 

Average IRI Value 

1.300 
1.400 

2012 

1334 
2937 .500 G 

2364.46 

18 3 2 3 

E. J. 
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